
143

APPENDIX 2: LIST OF AUTHORS AND REVIEWERS APPENDIX 2: LIST OF AUTHORS AND REVIEWERS

Appendix 2
List of Authors and Reviewers

Nicola Andrighetto
Department of Land, Environment, Agriculture and 
Forestry (LEAF)
University of Padova
Legnaro (Pd), Italy
E-mail: nicola.andrighetto@etifor.com

Tim Boekhout van Solinge
Independent Forest Criminologist 
Forest Crime Consultancy 
Amsterdam, Netherlands
E-mail: timothyb@xs4all.nl 

Gabriela Bueno
Center for Governance and Sustainability
University of Massachusetts Boston
Boston, MA
E-mail: gabriela.bueno001@umb.edu

Sophia Carodenuto
UNIQUE forestry and land use GmbH
Freiburg, Germany
E-mail: sophia.carodenuto@unique-landuse.de

Benjamin Cashore
Yale School of Forestry and Environmental Studies
Governance, Environment and Markets (GEM) Initiative
New Haven, USA
E-mail: benjamin.cashore@yale.edu

Paolo Omar Cerutti 
Center for International Forestry Research (CIFOR)
C/O World Agroforestry Centre
Nairobi, Kenya
E-mail: p.cerutti@cgiar.org

Xiaoqian Chen
School of Economics and Management
Beijing Forestry University
Beijing, China
E-mail: chenxiaoqian@bjfu.edu.cn

Tim Dawson
EU FLEGT Facility 
European Forest Institute 
Barcelona, Spain 
E-mail: tim.dawson@efi.int 

Wil de Jong
Center for Integrated Area Studies (CIAS)
Kyoto University
Kyoto, Japan
E-mail: wdejong@cias.kyoto-u.ac.jp

Audrey Denvir
Yale School of Forestry and Environmental Studies
Governance, Environment and Markets (GEM) Initiative
New Haven, USA
E-mail: audrey.denvir@yale.edu 

David P. Edwards
Department of Animal and Plant Sciences
University of Sheffield
Sheffield, United Kingdom
E-mail: david.edwards@sheffield.ac.uk 

Jianbang Gan 
Department of Ecosystem Science and Management
Texas A&M University
College Station, Texas, USA
E-mail: j-gan@tamu.edu 

Christian Hansen
Department of Food and Resource Economics
University of Copenhagen
E-mail: cph@ifro.ku.dk

David Humphreys
Faculty of Arts and Social Sciences
The Open University
Milton Keynes, United Kingdom
E-mail: david.humphreys@open.ac.uk

List of Authors

mailto:nicola.andrighetto@etifor.com
mailto:timothyb@xs4all.nl
mailto:gabriela.bueno001@umb.edu
mailto:sophia.carodenuto@unique-landuse.de
mailto:benjamin.cashore@yale.edu
mailto:p.cerutti@cgiar.org
mailto:chenxiaoqian@bjfu.edu.cn
mailto:tim.dawson@efi.int
mailto:wdejong@cias.kyoto-u.ac.jp
mailto:audrey.denvir@yale.edu
mailto:david.edwards@sheffield.ac.uk
mailto:j-gan@tamu.edu
mailto:cph@ifro.ku.dk
mailto:david.humphreys@open.ac.uk


144

APPENDIX 2: LIST OF AUTHORS AND REVIEWERS

Gabrielle Kissinger 
Lexeme Consulting
Vancouver, Canada
E-mail: gabrielle@lexemeconsulting.com

Daniela Kleinschmit
Forest and Environmental Policy Group
Chair of Forest and Environmental Policy
University of Freiburg
Freiburg, Germany
E-mail: daniela.kleinschmit@ifp.uni-freiburg.de

Sina Leipold
Forest and Environmental Policy Group
Chair of Forest and Environmental Policy
University of Freiburg
Freiburg, Germany
E-mail: sina.leipold@ifp.uni-freiburg.de 

Guillaume Lescuyer
Center for International Forestry Research (CIFOR)
Bogor, Indonesia
E-mail: g.lescuyer@cgiar.org  

Stephanie Mansourian
Consultant, Environment and Development
Gingins, Switzerland
E-mail: smansourian@infomaniak.ch

Mauro Masiero
Department of Land, Environment, Agriculture and 
Forestry (LEAF)
University of Padova
Legnaro (Pd), Italy
E-mail: mauro.masiero@unipd.it

Kathleen McGinley
International Institute of Tropical Forestry
USDA Forest Service
Rio Piedras, Puerto Rico
E-mail: kmcginley@fs.fed.us

Elena Mejía
Independent consultant
Quito, Ecuador
E-mail: elenatura@gmail.com

Iben Nathan
Department of Food and Resource Economics
University of Copenhagen
E-mail: in@ifro.ku.dk 

Guillermo Navarro
Tropical Agriculture Research and Higher Education 
Center (CATIE)
Turrialba, Costa Rica
E-mail: gnavarro@catie.ac.cr 

Krystof Obidzinski
Independent consultant
Bogor, Indonesia
E-mail: obidzinski@gmail.com 

Christine Overdevest
Department of Sociology and Criminology & Law
University of Florida
Gainesville, FL, USA
E-mail: coverdev@ufl.edu

Pablo Pacheco 
Center for International Forestry Research (CIFOR)
Bogor, Indonesia
E-mail: p.pacheco@cgiar.org

Davide Pettenella
Department of Land, Environment, Agriculture and 
Forestry (LEAF)
University of Padova
Legnaro (Pd), Italy
E-mail: davide.pettenella@unipd.it

Benno Pokorny 
Chair of Silviculture
University of Freiburg
Freiburg, Germany  
E-mail: benno.pokorny@waldbau.uni-freiburg.de

Andre Purret
International Union of Forest Research  
Organizations (IUFRO)
Vienna, Austria
E-mail: purret@iufro.org 

Rafael Jacques Rodrigues
Crawford School of Public Policy
The Australian National University (ANU)
Canberra, Australia
E-mail: rafael.rodrigues@anu.edu.au

Annalisa Savaresi
University of Stirling
Stirling, Scotland UK
E-mail: annalisa.savaresi@ed.ac.uk

Plinio Sist
Director of Research Unit B&SEF, CIRAD
Montpellier, France
E-mail: plinio.sist@cirad.fr

Metodi Sotirov
Forest and Environmental Policy Group
Chair of Forest and Environmental Policy
University of Freiburg
Freiburg, Germany
E-mail: metodi.sotirov@ifp.uni-freiburg.de 

mailto:gabrielle@lexemeconsulting.com
mailto:daniela.kleinschmit@ifp.uni-freiburg.de
mailto:sina.leipold@ifp.uni-freiburg.de
mailto:g.lescuyer@cgiar.org
mailto:smansourian@infomaniak.ch
mailto:mauro.masiero@unipd.it
mailto:kmcginley@fs.fed.us
mailto:elenatura@gmail.com
mailto:in@ifro.ku.dk
mailto:gnavarro@catie.ac.cr
mailto:obidzinski@gmail.com
mailto:coverdev@ufl.edu
mailto:p.pacheco@cgiar.org
mailto:davide.pettenella@unipd.it
mailto:benno.pokorny@waldbau.uni-freiburg.de
mailto:purret@iufro.org
mailto:rafael.rodrigues@anu.edu.au
mailto:annalisa.savaresi@ed.ac.uk
mailto:plinio.sist@cirad.fr
mailto:metodi.sotirov@ifp.uni-freiburg.de


145

APPENDIX 2: LIST OF AUTHORS AND REVIEWERS APPENDIX 2: LIST OF AUTHORS AND REVIEWERS

Michael W. Stone
Yale School of Forestry and Environmental Studies
Governance, Environment and Markets (GEM) Initiative
New Haven, USA
E-mail: stonemi6@gmail.com 

Luca Tacconi
Crawford School of Public Policy
The Australian National University (ANU)
Canberra, Australia
E-mail: luca.tacconi@anu.edu.au

Yitagesu Tekle Tegegne
European Forest Institute (EFI)
Sustainability and Climate Change Programme
Joensuu, Finland
E-mail: yitagesu.tekle@efi.int 

Phuc To
Crawford School of Public Policy
The Australian National University (ANU)
Canberra, Australia
E-mail: phuc.to@anu.edu.au

Ingrid Visseren-Hamakers
Department of Environmental Science & Policy (ESP)
George Mason University (GMU)
Fairfax, VA, USA
E-mail: ivissere@gmu.edu

Mart Vlam
Wageningen University & Research
Wageningen, Netherlands
E-mail: mart.vlam@wur.nl

Xiaoxue Weng
International Institute for Environment and Development 
London, UK
E-mail: xiaoxue.weng@iied.org

Christoph Wildburger
Consultant, Environmental Policy and 
Natural Resource Management
Vienna, Austria 
E-mail: office@wildburger.cc

Georg Winkel
European Forest Institute (EFI)
University of Freiburg
Freiburg, Germany
E-mail: georg.winkel@efi.int

Valentin Yemelin
GRID-Arendal
Arendal, Norway
E-mail: valentin.yemelin@grida.no 

Jonathan Zeitlin
Amsterdam Centre for Contemporary European Studies 
(ACCESS EUROPE), Department of Political Science
University of Amsterdam
Amsterdam, the Netherlands
E-mail: j.h.zeitlin@uva.nl

Pieter Zuidema
Wageningen University & Research
Wageningen, Netherlands
E-mail: pieter.zuidema@wur.nl

David P. Edwards
Department of Animal and Plant Sciences
University of Sheffield
Sheffield, United Kingdom
E-mail: david.edwards@sheffield.ac.uk

Alison L. Hoare
Energy, Environment and Resources
Chatham House
London, United Kingdom
E-mail: alhoare@chathamhouse.org

Olga Malets 
Institute of Environmental Social Sciences  
and Geography
University of Freiburg
Freiburg, Germany 
E-mail: olga.malets@envgov.uni-freiburg.de

Constance L. McDermott
Environmental Change Institute
University of Oxford
Oxford, United Kingdom
E-mail: constance.mcdermott@ouce.ox.ac.uk    

List of Reviewers

mailto:stonemi6@gmail.com
mailto:luca.tacconi@anu.edu.au
mailto:yitagesu.tekle@efi.int
mailto:phuc.to@anu.edu.au
mailto:ivissere@gmu.edu
mailto:mart.vlam@wur.nl
mailto:xiaoxue.weng@iied.org
mailto:office@wildburger.cc
mailto:georg.winkel@efi.int
mailto:valentin.yemelin@grida.no
mailto:j.h.zeitlin@uva.nl
mailto:pieter.zuidema@wur.nl
mailto:david.edwards@sheffield.ac.uk
mailto:alhoare@chathamhouse.org
mailto:olga.malets@envgov.uni-freiburg.de
mailto:constance.mcdermott@ouce.ox.ac.uk



